

Radiance RDV40 Direct Vent Stove

Item/Model Number	Part Number	Item/Model Number	Part Number
1. RDV40 STOVE ASSEMBLY / NG	0002770	2. GRILLE	1301195
RDV40 STOVE ASSEMBLY / LP	0002776	3. SCREEN, GRILLE	1601970

Radiance RDV40 Direct Vent Stove

Item/Model Number	Part Number	Item/Model Number	Part Number
4. TOP PLATE	1301194	43. GASKET, FIBRE SEAL	1203697
5. END, RIGHT	1301233	44. TOP, HEAT EXCHANGER	1301185
6. END, LEFT	1301234	45. STUB, CONTROL DOOR	1601981
7. FRONT PLATE	1301229	46. STUD, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4" (4)	1204212
8. CONTROL DOOR	1301220	47. DAMPER TAB (12)	1601488
9. SPRING, CONTROL DOOR	1201842	48. 1/4-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS SCREW (17)	1200993
10. REAR SHROUD	1409111	49. #10-24 X 3/8" PHILLIPS SCREW (6)	1200985
11. SWITCH BOX	1408791	50. 1/4-20 X 1/2" HEX HEAD SCREW (10)	1201338
12. SWITCH, ON/OFF/STAT	1601597	51. 1/4-20 X 5/8" HEX HEAD SCREW (4)	1201372
13. RHEOSTAT PLUG	1600561	52. 1/4-20 X HEX HD FLEX NUT, (4)	1203213
14. WIRE TIE, WIRE HARNESS (4)	1201504	53. FLAT WASHER, 1/4" X 7/8" O.D. (17)	1202470
15. WIRE HARNESS, BURNER/THERMOSTAT	1601913	54. FLAT WASHER, 1/4" X 3/4" O.D. (2)	1202469
16. GAS LOG SET / RDV40 (6 PIECES)	5003076	55. FLAT WASHER, 1/4" BLK (2)	1202473
16a. REAR	30000032	56. 1/4-20 X 1" LEG LEVELLING BOLT (4)	1201745
16b. RIGHT	30000035	57. LAVA ROCKS, (1 BAG)	57897
16c. LEFT	30000036	58. STARTER VENT PIPE, INNER (4") *	30000245
16d. TOP	30000037	59. 1/4-20 X 5/8" PHILLIPS, FL. HD.	1200865
16e. LEFT FRONT	30000038	60. #10-24 X 1/4" PHILLIPS, PAN HD.	1200980
16f. RIGHT FRONT	30000039	61. #10 X 1/2" PHILLIPS, PAN HD.	1202058
17. BURNER ASSEMBLY, NATURAL GAS	30000011	62. 1/4-20 X 2" PHILLIPS, FLAT HD.	1200848
BURNER ASSEMBLY II, PROPANE	20000652	63. 1/4-20 X 1 3/4" HEX HD. SCREW	1200830
18. LOG BRACKET, LEFT	30000109	Hardware Bag	
19. LOG BRACKET, RIGHT	1409173	64. RESTRICTOR PLATE / 2-1/2"	1409169
20. LOG BRACKET, REAR	30000090	65. RESTRICTOR PLATE / 2-1/4"	1409170
21. MANIFOLD TUBE ASSEMBLY	20000663	66. CEMENT, VENT SEALANT / 3 OZ.	1206122
22. BASE - BURNER	1301143	67. CONTROL DOOR HANDLE	1600660
23. FIREBOX	1301148	68. #10 X 1/2" PHILLIPS SCREWS, (3) FOR OUTER STARTER VENT PIPE	1202058
24. INLET DUCT	1301149	69. 1/4-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS SCREWS, (3) FOR INNER STARTER VENT PIPE	1200993
25. VALVE BRACKET	1309110	70. #8-32 X 2" SLOTTED SCREW (HANDLE)	1201243
26. CONTROL PANEL	1409136	Burner Assembly Parts	
27. HEAT SHIELD, SIDE (2)	1409130	71. THERMOPILE, NG PILOT ASS'BY 160-1979	3000-0312
28. HEAT SHIELD, BOTTOM	1409167	72. THERMOCOUPLE, NG PILOT ASS'BY 160-1979	30000313
29. PILOT ASSEMBLY (NG)	1601979	73. FRONT ORIFICE HOOD, NG / #52	3000-0331
PILOT ASSEMBLY (LP)	1601980	FRONT ORIFICE HOOD, LP / #59	2000-0664
30. ELECTRODE WIRE	1601661	74. REAR ORIFICE HOOD, NG / #42	3000-0332
31. CONTROL VALVE, HONEYWELL VS8420 NG	20000541	REAR ORIFICE HOOD, LP / #55	2000-0665
CONTROL VALVE, HONEYWELL VS8420 LP	20000572	75. PIEZO IGNITOR REPLACEMENT KIT	2000-0062
32. GLASS FRAME ASSEMBLY	5003075	* For use only with CFM vent components	
33. GLASS PANEL / GFP	1601290	Majestic reserves the right to make changes in design, materials, specifications, prices and discontinue colors and products at any time, without notice.	
34. GLASS FRAME	1409112		
35. GLASS GASKET, MED.KNIT	1203702		
36. GLASS FRAME LATCH, (2)	1601972		
37. CABLE, CNTRL. 1/32 S.S.	1204867		
38. CABLE, CONTROL DOOR	1601924		
39. VENTING COLLAR	1301196		
40. DOOR, HEAT EXCHANGER (2)	1301197		
41. GASKET, FIBERFRAX / PILOT	1203685		
42. GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER (2)	1203687		